AiT Semiconductor Inc.
A6303E
CMOS LOW DROPOUT REGULATOR (LDO)
300mA ULTRA LOW POWER COMNSUMPTION
REV1.0     - MAR 2020 RELEASED -          - 1 -
DESCRIPTION FEATURES
The A6303E series are positive voltage output,

 Portable AV equipment
 PDAs
ORDERING INFORMATION
TYPICAL APPLICATION
NOTE: Input capacitor (CIN=1μF) and output capacitor
(COUT=1uF) are recommended in all application
circuit.
Package Type Part Number
SOT-25
SPQ: 3,000pcs/Reel
E5
A6303EE5R-XX
A6303EE5VR-XX
DFN4(1x1)
SPQ: 5,000pcs/Reel
J4
A6303EJ4R-XX
A6303EJ4VR-XX
Note
XX: Output Voltage
12=1.2V, 18=1.8,
33=3.3V
V: Halogen free Package
R: Tape & Reel
AiT provides all RoHS products
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
A6303E
CMOS LOW DROPOUT REGULATOR (LDO)
300mA ULTRA LOW POWER COMNSUMPTION
REV1.0     - MAR 2020 RELEASED -          - 2 -
PIN DESCTRIPTION
Top View
Thermal Pad: GND
Top View (DFN 1x1)
Pin #
Symbol Function
SOT-25 DFN4(1x1)
1 4 VIN Supply voltage input
2 2 GND Ground pin
3 3 EN Chip enable
4 - NC No Connection
5 1 VOUT Output voltage
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
A6303E
CMOS LOW DROPOUT REGULATOR (LDO)
300mA ULTRA LOW POWER COMNSUMPTION
REV1.0     - MAR 2020 RELEASED -          - 3 -
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING
Max Input Voltage  8V
TJ, Operating Junction Temperature  125°C
Output Current  400mANOET1
TA, Ambient Temperature  -40°C ~ 85°C
θJA, Package Thermal Resistance
SOT-25 220°C/W
DFN4(1x1) 170°C/W
Power Dissipation
SOT-25 400mW
DFN4(1x1) 600mW
TS, Storage Temperature  -40°C ~ 150°C
Lead Temperature & Time  260°C,10s
Stresses beyond may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only and functional operation of the device at
these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the Electrical Characteristics are not implied. Exposure to absolute maximum
rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
NOTE1: IOUT=PD/ (VIN-VOUT)
NOTE2: Exceed these limits to damage to the device. Exposure to absolute maximum rating conditions may affect device reliability.
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
A6303E
CMOS LOW DROPOUT REGULATOR (LDO)
300mA ULTRA LOW POWER COMNSUMPTION
REV1.0     - MAR 2020 RELEASED -          - 4 -